

RFB NO. 2023-23 HURRICANE IAN PERMANENT REPAIRS FOR FIXED WEIR (FW) NO. 123 EROSION REPAIRS

CONTRACTOR NAME:				THOMAS MARINE CONSTRUCTION, FT. MYERS FLORIDA		QUALITY ENTERPRISES USA, INC., NAPLES, FLORIDA		ZEP CONSTRUCTION, INC., FT. MYERS, FLORIDA	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	*ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	florida	AMOUNT
PART 1: GENERAL CONDITIONS									
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$59,300.00	\$ 59,300.00	\$129,870.00	\$ 129,870.00	\$73,396.00	\$ 73,396.00
2	Debris Removal and Disposal	1	LS	\$20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$17,219.00	\$ 17,219.00	\$4,874.00	\$ 4,874.00
3	Dewater/Pumping	1	LS	\$42,700.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$47,090.00	\$ 47,090.00	\$18,285.00	\$ 18,285.00
4	Steel Sheet Piling PZC 18	1000	SF	\$71.50	\$ 71,500.00	\$55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55.47	\$ 55,470.00
5	Embankment (Tuck Measure)	2270	CY	\$55.00	\$ 124,850.00	\$40.00	\$ 90,800.00	\$46.34	\$ 105,191.80
6	Bedding Stone (12" Thick) with D-2 Fabric	370	TON	\$150.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$112.00	\$ 41,440.00	\$119.86	\$ 44,348.20
7	Rip Rap (Bank & Shore)	1000	TON	\$121.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$139.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$120.26	\$ 120,260.00
8	Concrete Cap	13	CY	\$1,582.00	\$ 20,566.00	\$1,310.00	\$ 17,030.00	\$1,673.00	\$ 21,749.00
9	Reinforcing Steel	880	LBS	\$2.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$13.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$1.89	\$ 1,663.20
10	Sodding - Bahia	420	SY	\$5.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,940.00
				TOTAL	\$ 519,986.00	TOTAL	\$ 552,669.00	TOTAL	\$ 448,177.20

CONTRACTOR NAME:				LOVIN CONSTRUCTION, BRADENTON, FLORIDA		V+H CONSTRUCTION, FORT MYERS, FLORIDA			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	*ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART 1: GENERAL CONDITIONS									
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00		\$ -
2	Debris Removal and Disposal	1	LS	\$13,947.00	\$ 13,947.00	\$49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00		\$ -
3	Dewater/Pumping	1	LS	\$10,228.00	\$ 10,228.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		\$ -
4	Steel Sheet Piling PZC 18	1000	SF	\$65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 130,000.00		\$ -
5	Embankment (Tuck Measure)	2270	CY	\$61.00	\$ 138,470.00	\$50.00	\$ 113,500.00		\$ -
6	Bedding Stone (12" Thick) with D-2 Fabric	370	TON	\$130.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$129.00	\$ 47,730.00		\$ -
7	Rip Rap (Bank & Shore)	1000	TON	\$139.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$155.00	\$ 155,000.00		\$ -
8	Concrete Cap	13	CY	\$1,740.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00		\$ -
9	Reinforcing Steel	880	LBS	\$3.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,640.00		\$ -
10	Sodding - Bahia	420	SY	\$23.50	\$ 9,870.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
				TOTAL	\$ 489,375.00	TOTAL	\$ 786,970.00	TOTAL	\$ -